

## Change of number of shares and votes in Green Landscaping Group AB (publ)

30 June 2022 – 07:00 CEST

Pursuant to the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (Sw. lagen (1991:980) om handel med finansiella instrument), Swedish companies whose shares are listed on a regulated market and who increases or reduces the total number of shares or votes in the company is to disclose such changes on the last trading day the same month.

As of 30 June 2022, there is in total 53 987 149 shares and votes in Green Landscaping Group AB (publ) ("Green" or the "Company").

The change in number of shares and votes in the Company is a result of the board of directors' decision to issue in total 772 185 new shares within the scope of the general meeting's authorization for incentive program

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out below, on 30 June 2022 at 07:00 CEST.

This disclosure contains information that Green Landscaping is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person, on 30-06-2022 07:00 CET.

## For more information:

Carl-Fredrik Meijer, CFO & IR, Green Landscaping Group AB +46 70 108 70 19, <u>carl-fredrik.meijer@glgroup.se</u>

**Green Landscaping Group AB (publ)** works with outdoor environments and infrastructure. Through subsidiaries, we offer the most comprehensive service portfolio on the market, aimed at making outdoor environments more sustainable and safe. Our business concept is to enhance the customer's outdoor environment by offering services focused on high customer value, long-term sustainability, and quality. The Company has approximately 1,600 employees and sales amount to approximately SEK 3.2 billion. The Company's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm with the ticker GREEN. For more information visit www.glgroup.se.